
Under Section 18. FCRA 2010 read with Rule 1 7 FCRA 201 1, submission of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry of registration
certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Form FC-4

rule 171
Daman ID : BR/2017/0165302

The Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Home Affaiß,

Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing)

Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate

New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

1. (a) Name and address of person/association: Vikalp Foundation

Chhotaki Delha, Budhlal Bhagat Road, (Gupta jee house), R.S. Gaya, Gaya-
823002

(b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 031090059 13/02/2004

2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution

(i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):

(a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 87612.69
(b) Income During the year*:

(i) Interest: 0.00

(ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Name and location of projecüactivity Year of commencement of the project/ Income during the year (Rs.)activity

(c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):

(i) Directly from a foreign source: 3211647.00

(ii) as transfer from a local source: 0.00

(d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 3299259.69

*i.e. interest accrued on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.

(ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

SI.NO Name of donors Institutional/lndivid Detail of the donor. Purposes for which Specific activity / Amount Rsofficial address; received project
email address;
website address:

i Ious
2 3 4 5 6 7
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Under Section 18, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 201 1 submission Of AR is mandatory. However.after cancellation/expiry of registration

certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

SI.NO Name of donors Institutional/lndivid Detail of the donor: Purposes for which Specific activity / Amount Rs

Paul Hamlyn
Foundation

2 Kamal India
Foundation UK

ual

Institutional

Institutional

official address;
email address;
website address:

received project
(social.cultural,educ
ational,economic,rel

Paul Hamlyn
Foundation, 5-
I I Leeke Street,
London WCI
X9HY , United
Kingdom, Email

Ious

Social

shwetankatphfwork
@gmail.com,
Website Address :
http://www.phf.org.
uk

Kamal India Social

Disability 1643475.00

Sparsh Project 1568172.00
Foundation UK
FLAT 3, 14
VICARAGE
GATE, LONDON
W84AG , United
Kingdom, Email

rajesh@senseintind
ia.org, Website
Address :
http://www.sensein
tindia.org

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economie;religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations

received:

Sl.No Amount

3.

SL No.

2

3

Total

Social 3211647.00

Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Name of Address/L Previous Balance
project/acti ocation

Receipt during the year Utilised

vi

2

Sparsh
Project

Disability
Project

A&ninistr
ative

3

Gaya
Gaya
Bihar8230
01

Bodhgaya
Gaya
Bihar8242
31

Gaya
Gaya
Bihar8230
01

In cash

4

73219.36

0.00

14393.33

87612.69

In Kind

5

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

In cash

6

1568172,0

1643475.0

0.00

32116470

In Kind

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

In cash

8

1492467.0

920456.00

9.68

2412932.6

In Kind

9

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

In cash

10

148924.36

723019.00

14383.65

886327.01

In Kind

11

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
8

(i) Utilisation•• for projects as per aims and objectives of the persoWassociation(Rs.): 2412923.00

(ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.) :9.68

(iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):2412932.68

It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign

Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that
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Under Section 8, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 17 FCRA 2011. submission of AR is mandatory, However.after cancellation/cxpiry of registration
Certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

Sl. NO.

(1)

Sl. No.

(l)

(A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.

(B) the security. strategic, scientific or economic interest of the State; or
(C) the public interest; or

(D) freedom or faimess of election to any Legistature; or
(E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
(F) harmony between religious, racial, social, lingusitic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

(b) Details of purchase of fiesh assets included in Para3(a) above:

Name of project/activity

Creation of movable assests

Details of fresh assets

Laptop, Computer, Printer

Objective of
acquiring fresh
assets

Project facilitation
Total

(ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Description of the assets

(2)

Fixed Assets

Value as on Value of assets o Value of assets
beginning of the acquired during disposed during
Financial Year (in the Financial Year the Financial Year
Rs.)

(3)

285936.00

(in RF. (in Rs.)

(4)

65000.00

(5)

0.00

Cost of fresh assets
(In Rs.)

65000.00

65000.00

Value as per the
balance sheet at
the end of the
Financial Year (in

(6)

305491.00

(bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of Of foreign contribution (as on 31 st March of Financial Year):

Description of immovable Size
asset(LanUbuidings etc.)

(2) (3)

NIL

Total

Location
(Complete
Address)

(4)

Value as per the
balance sheet(in

(5)

0.00

0.00

(c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (wuth effect from the operation of the
Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No. Name of the person/association Date

(1) (2) (3)

(d) Total utilisation in the year 2477932.68

4, Details of unutilised foreign contribution:

(i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No. Details

(a) Opening Balance Of FD

(b) FD made during the year

(c) Less: realisation of previous FD

d Closing balance of FD

Purpose

(4)

Total( in Rs.)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Amount

(5)
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Under Section 1 8, FCRA 2010 read with Rule 7 FCRA 201 1 , submission Of AR is mandatory. However.after cancellation/expiry Of registration
certificate. it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

(ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cash in hand: 18224.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 10453.36
(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 857649.65
(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 886327.01

5. Details of foreigners as Key tünctionary/working/associated: O
6. Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:

Sl. No. Location of land and building Year of acquisition Purpose of acquisition Reason of unutilisation
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

(7) (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the

(1)

STATE BANK
OF INDIA

Branch Address( Phone No.
With pincode)

(2) (3).

1 1 Sansad Marg, 011-23374392
New Delhi 110
001

e-mail IFSC Code Account number Date of Opening
Account

(4) (5) (6) (7)
fcra.00691@sbi.c sbin000069J xxxxxxx6627 21/03/2021
o.in

(b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising töreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year
ending)

Name Of the Bank

(1)

STATE BANK OF
INDIA

Branch
Address(with Pin
code)

(2)

AT PO DELHA
NEAR DELHA
BUS STAND
DELHA
DISTTGAYA
BIHAR823002

Phone No.

(3)

9931046766

e-mail IFSC code Account Number Date of Opening
Account

(4) (5) (6) (7)
sbi. 18100@sbi.co.i sbin0018100 39873975464 17/12/2020n

GAYA BIHAR

(c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the
Bank

(1)

BANK OF
BARODA

Branch Address( Phone No.
With pincode)

(2) (3).

TEKARI ROAD 7544009195
DELHA GAYA,
GAYA, Bihar,
Gaya

8 • Whether during the period under report:

E-mail IFSC code Account No

(4) (5) (6)
tekgay@bankotb BARBOTEKGA XXXXXXXXX 
aroda.com X4835

0) any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association? No
(ii) any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered

association?

(iii) any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the NOlaw of the land?

any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the Noname of Association?
(v) any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?
WÜRA Annual Returns for Other than No

receipt evount.

Date of Opening
Account

(7)

16/01/2018
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Undet Section 18. ECRA 2010 read with Rule 1 7 FCRA 2011. submission Of AR is mandatory. However,after cancellation/expiry Of registration
certificate, it is optional and does not entitle for any claim whatsoever.

(vii) the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the
defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?

(viii) the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity
as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules. 2011?

Ox) the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the
conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?

(x) the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20
per cent of the foreign contribution received?
any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?

(xii) sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in
FCRA Account?

(Niii) any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?
(xiv) any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being

managed/financially supported by the Association?
(xv) the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?

*Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', briefdetails must be provided.

Declaration

Chandra Shekhar Azad hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me areGue and' COrrect

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not bee@.violativg of any of the provisions of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders i"ued thereunder from time to time and the
foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/assogiation was granted registration/prior permission by the
Central Government.
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CHANDRA SHEKHAR AZAD

[Name of the Chief Functionary

(Secretary)

(S
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