# Form FC-4 [See rule 17]

Darpan ID : BR/2017/0165302

The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Foreigners Division (FCRA Wing) Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium, India Gate New Delhi - 110002

Subject: Account of Foreign Contribution (FC) for the year ending on the 31st March, 2023

(a) Name and address of person/association: Vikalp Foundation

Chhotaki Delha, Budhlal Bhagat Road, (Gupta jee house), R.S. Gaya, Gaya-

823002

- (b) FCRA registration/prior permission number and date: 031090059 13/02/2004
- 2. Details of receipt of foreign contribution:
  - (i) Foreign Contribution received in cash/kind(value):
    - (a) Brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year(Rs.) 87612.69
    - (b) Income During the year\*:
      - (i) Interest: 0.00
      - (ii) Other receipts from projects/activities:

Sl. No	Name and location of project/activity	Year of commencement of the project /	Income during the year (Rs.)
		activity	aming the year (Rs.)

- (c) Foreign contribution received from foreign source during the financial year (Rs.):
  - (i) Directly from a foreign source: 3211647.00
  - (ii) as transfer from a local source: 0.00
- (d) Total Foreign Contribution (a+b+c) (Rs.): 3299259.69
- \*i.e. interest accruéd on foreign contribution, or any other income derived from foreign contribution,
- e.g. sale proceeds from assets created from foreign contribution, or interest thereon during the year, income from projects/activities.
  - (ii) (a). Donor wise detail of foreign contribution received:

	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ	email address;	Purposes for which received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	project	Amount Rs
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)

Sl.No	Name of donors	Institutional/Individ ual	Detail of the donor: official address; email address; website address:	Purposes for which received (social,cultural,educ ational,economic,rel igious)	Specific activity / project	Amount Rs
1	Paul Hamlyn Foundation	Institutional	Paul Hamlyn Foundation, 5- 11Leeke Street, London WC1 X9HY, United Kingdom, Email Id: shwetankatphfwork @gmail.com, Website Address: http://www.phf.org. uk		Disability	1643475.00
2	Kamal India Foundation UK	Institutional	Kamal India Foundation UK FLAT 3, 14 VICARAGE GATE, LONDON W84AG, United Kingdom, Email Id: rajesh@senseintind ia.org, Website Address: http://www.sensein tindia.org	Social	Sparsh Project	1568172.00

(b) Cumulative purpose-wise (social, cultural, educational, economic, religious) amount of all foreign contribution donations received:

Sl.No	Purpose	Amount
1	Social	3211647.00

#### 3. Details of Utilisation of foreign contribution:

(a) Details of activities/projects for which foreign contribution has been received and utilised (in rupees)

Sl. No.	Name of project/acti	project/acti ocation		Previous Balance		Receipt during the year		Utilised		Balance	
		· (1)	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	In cash	In Kind	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	(11)	
1	Sparsh Project	Gaya Gaya Bihar8230	73219.36	0.00	1568172.0	0.00	1492467.0	0.00	148924.36	0.00	
2	Disability Project	Bodhgaya Gaya Bihar8242 31	0.00	0.00	1643475.0 0	0.00	920456.00	0.00	723019.00	0.00	
3	Administr ative	Gaya Gaya Bihar8230	14393.33	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.68	0.00	14383.65	0.00	
Total			87612.69	0.00	3211647.0 0	0.00	2412932.6 8	0.00	886327.01	0.00	

- (i) Utilisation\*\* for projects as per aims and objectives of the person/association(Rs.): 2412923.00
- (ii) Total administrative expenses as provided in rule 5 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011 (Rs.):9.68
- (iii) Total utilisation of foreign contribution (Rs.) (i+ii):2412932.68

\*\* It is affirmed that the utilisation of foreign contribution is not in contravention of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution(Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution of the provisions contained in the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which, inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) and more particularly in section 9 and section 12 of the Act which inter-alia, states that the Cache three foreign contribution (Regulation) and the Act which is the contribution of the Act whi

- (A) the soverignty and integrity of india; or.
- (B) the security, strategic, scientific or economic interest of the state; or
- (C) the public interest; or
- (D) freedom or fairness of election to any Legistature; or
- (E) friendly relations with any foreign state; or
- (F) harmony between religious, racial, social, linguistic or relgional groups, castes or communities.

## (b) Details of purchase of fresh assets included in Para3(a) above:

SI. No.	Name of project/activity	Details of fresh assets	Objective of acquiring fresh assets	Cost of fresh assets (In Rs.)
(i)	Creation of movable assests	Laptop, Computer, Printer	Project facilitation	65000.00
	Total	==p-op; computer, i inter	Project facilitation	03000.00
			Can	65000.00

## (ba) Details of movable assets created out of foreign Contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

Sl. No.	Description of the assets	Value as on beginning of the Financial Year (in Rs.)	acquired during	disposed during	Value as per the balance sheet at the end of the Financial Year (in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
i	Fixed Assets	285936.00	65000.00	0.00	305491.00

## (bb) Details of immovable properties acquired out of of foreign contribution (as on 31st March of Financial Year):

SI. No.	Description of immovable asset(Land/buildings etc.)	Size	Location (Complete Address)	Value as per the balance sheet(in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
i NII	NIL	0	0	0.00
	Total			
				0.00

# (c) Foreign contribution transferred to other person/associations before 29.09.2020 (with effect from the operation of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Amendment Act, 2020):

Sl. No.	Name of the person/association	Date	Purpose	Amount
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
		-	117	(3)

### (d) Total utilisation in the year (Rs.)(a+b+c) 2477932.68

#### Details of unutilised foreign contribution:

### (i) Total foreign contribution invested in term Deposits (Rs.):

Sr. No.	Details	Total( in Rs.)	
(a)	Opening Balance Of FD	0.00	
(b)	FD made during the year	0.00	
(c)	Less: realisation of previous FD	0.00	
d	Closing balance of FD	0.00	

(ii) Balance of unutilised foreign contribution, in cash/bank, at the end of the year(Rs):

(a) Cash in hand: 18224.00

(b) in FC designated bank account: 10453.36(c) in utilisation bank account(s): 857649.65

(d) total Rs.(a+b+c): 886327.01

- Details of foreigners as Key functionary/working/associated: 0
- Details of land and building remained unutilised for more than two years:

Sl. No.	Location of land and building	Year of acquisition	Purpose of acquisition	Reason of unutilisation
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)

## (7) (a) Details of FCRA Account for receipt of foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address( With pincode)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
OF INDIA	11Sansad Marg, New Delhi 110 001	011-23374392	fcra.00691@sbi.c o.in	sbin0000691	XXXXXXX6627	21/03/2021

# (b) Details of another FCRA Account(if any,) for keeping or utilising foreign contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending)

Name of the Bank	Branch Address(with Pin code)	Phone No.	e-mail	IFSC Code	Account Number	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
STATE BANK OF INDIA	AT PO DELHA NEAR DELHA BUS STAND DELHA DISTTGAYA BIHAR823002 GAYA BIHAR	9931046766	sbi.18100@sbi.co.i	sbin0018100	39873975464	17/12/2020

## (c) Details of all utilisation bank accounts (if any) for utilisation of Foregin Contribution (As on 31st March of the year ending):

Name of the Bank	Branch Address( With pincode)	Phone No.	E-mail	IFSC Code	Account No	Date of Opening Account
(1)	(2)	(3).	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
BANK OF BARODA	TEKARI ROAD DELHA GAYA, GAYA, Bihar, Gaya	7544009195	tekgay@bankofb aroda.com	BARBOTEKGA Y	XXXXXXXXX X4835	16/01/2018

### \*Whether during the period under report:

(i)	any foreign contribution was transferred to any FCRA registered association?	No	
(ii)	any foreign contribution was transferred to any Non FCRA registered association?	No	
(iii)	any functionary of the Association has been prosecuted or convicted under the law of the land?	No	
(iv)	any asset created out of foreign contribution is registered in names other than the name of Association?	No	
(v) (PO)RA Annual Returns for	any domestic contribution has been created in any FCRA Account?  the inassociation has received any foreign factorish by in in any account other than the designated FCRA receipt Account?	No No	Page 4

of 5

(vii)	the Association has utilised foreign contribution for any purpose other than the defined purposes in the FCRA certificate of registration or prior permission?	No
(viii)	the Association has invested any foreign contribution in any speculative activity as defined in rule 4 of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011?	No
(ix)	the Association or any of its functionary/office bearer has violated any of the conditions as enumerated under sub-section (4) of section 12 of the Act?	No
(x)	the Association has made expenditure on Administrative expenses exceeding 20 per cent of the foreign contribution received?	No
(xi)	any fixed asset acquired out of foreign contribution has been sold out?	No
(xii)	sale proceed of above fixed asset has been diverted / has not been deposited in FCRA Account?	No
(xiii)	any FD proceeds has been credited in any account other than FCRA Account?	No
(xiv)	any organization/entity not belonging to the Association is being managed/financially supported by the Association?	No
(xv)	the Association has utilised any foreign contribution outside India?	No

\*Note: Wherever the answer of above question is in 'yes', brief details must be provided.

#### Declaration

I/We Chandra Shekhar Azad hereby declare that the above particulars furnished by me are true and correct I also affirm that the receipt of foreign contribution and its utilisation have not been violative of any of the provisions of the Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010), and the rules, notifications or orders issued thereunder from time to time and the .on/as foreign contribution was utilised for the purpose(s) for which the person/association was granted registration/prior permission by the Central Government.

CHANDRA SHEKHAR AZAD [Name of the Chief Functionary (Secretary)

(Seal of the Association)

-uzzacnio

